

Corporate Office :

The First, A&B Wing, 9th Floor,
Behind Keshav Baug Party Plot,
Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015,
Gujarat, India
Phone : +91 79 2960 1200/ 1/ 2
Fax : +91 79 2960 1210
eMail : info@ratnamani.com



RMTL/SEC/RES-PUB-Q3/2024-25

February 14, 2025

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Company Code : 520111	National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, 5th Floor, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Company Code : RATNAMANI
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Subject: Publication of Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the published Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 in the Financial Express, English Edition and Financial Express, Gujarati Edition, dated February 14, 2025.

Please take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LIMITED

ANIL MALOO
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: As above

ratnamani.com

info@ratnamani.com
CIN : L70109GJ1983PLC006460

Registered Office

17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Cross Roads,
Ahmedabad - 380 013, Gujarat, India
Phone: +91 79 2741 5504/2747 8700 | Fax: +91 79 2960 1210 | eMail: info@ratnamani.com

બેંકો તમના ગ્રાહકો સાથે યોગ્ય વર્તન કરે : રિઝર્વ બેંક ગવર્નર

પીટીઆઈ મુંબઈ, તા. ૧૩

આરબીઆઈના ગવર્નર કરવા જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ગ્રાહકો સાથે એક મિકેનિઝમ મુકવામાં આવે. સંઘ મલ્લોત્તરને યુવાને ન્યાયી વર્તન કરવામાં આવે અને એનબીએફસીને એ સુનિશ્ચિત ડિમાન્ડો ઝાંપી નિવારણ માટે હાઈડેન ફાઇનાન્સ કંપનીઓ

એના માટે કોઈ-ફાઇનાન્સ સંસ્થાએ તેમની પ્રારંભિક ટિપ્પણીમાં સહન તમામ સ્તરોમાં પસંદગીની નોન-બેંકિંગ કાઉન્ટરિયલ કંપનીઓ (એનબીએફસી)ના મેમ્બરિંગ રિકેડેટ્સ અને ચોક્કસ બેંકિંગ ડિવિઝનને આધારિત એક એક મુદ્દાના કમીટીની આધારે સરકારી એનબીએફસી અને તેમની પ્રારંભિક ટિપ્પણીમાં, ચિરાણ મથકોમાં એનબીએફસી દ્વારા ભજવવામાં આવેલી ભુમિકા પર ભાર મૂક્યો હતો. ખાસ કરીને નાના વ્યવસાયોને વિશિષ્ટ સેવેમન્ટ્સ માટે ચિરાણ ઉપલબ્ધ કરાવવામાં, એમ ડિવિઝન બેંક ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા સંપત્તિમાં લગભગ ૫૦ ટકા (આરબીઆઈ) એ એક નિવેદનમાં ઠિસો સંવાદ છે. મલ્લોત્તરને જણાવ્યું હતું. રિઝર્વ બેંક અને તેમણે ગ્રાહકો સાથે વાજબી એનબીએફસી વચ્ચે જરૂરી સહાયતા પ્રમાણે પર પ્રકાશ પાડવા સંબંધિતે સંસદમાં ગણતરી કરવામાં આવેલા સુચારુ નિયંત્રણ સ્થાપિત કરવાના મહત્વ પર પણ ભાર મૂક્યો હતો. તેમણે ગ્રાહકો સાથે વાજબી એવરલ્ટ સુનિશ્ચિત કરવા અને નિયંત્રણ સ્થાપિત કરવાના મહત્વ પર પણ ભાર મૂક્યો હતો, એમ આરબીઆઈએ જણાવ્યું હતું.

KEMISTAR CORPORATION LIMITED
604, Manas Complex, Near Jodpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat.
CIN: L24233GJ1994PLC022845 Email: kemistarbse@gmail.com Web: www.kemistar.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	420.43	378.70	173.39	1163.30	694.36	1114.66	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	7.35	13.84	15.52	34.39	38.35	72.37	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	7.35	13.84	15.52	34.39	38.35	72.37	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	5.79	12.59	13.96	31.58	34.25	53.11	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.79	12.59	13.96	31.58	34.25	53.11	
6	Equity Share Capital	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94	
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each							
1	Basic: (in Rs)	0.05	0.12	0.13	0.29	0.32	0.49	
2	Diluted: (in Rs)	0.05	0.12	0.13	0.29	0.32	0.49	

NOTE: KEY STANDALONE FINANCIALS OF THE COMPANY IS AS UNDER

Sr. No.	Particulars	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	29.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	32.46	123.98	40.25	190.75	256.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	0.41	12.63	7.39	17.21	17.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	0.41	11.38	5.47	15.96	13.11

NOTE
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated financial result for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.24 is available on the websites of www.bseindia.com and at www.kp-group.in/kemistar/
b) The above financials were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on February 13, 2025.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Date: February 13, 2025
Place: Ahmedabad

For Kemistar Corporation Limited
Ketan Patel (Managing Director)
(DIN No. 0157788)

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2000PLC044560
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neelam Chitra Chamber New No 9, Bazuliah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shirram Hoises, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadasivha Nagar, Bengaluru - 560080
Tel. Ph: +91-080-40229991 Fax +91-80-41236222 | Email ID: cs.sp@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shirram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below;



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shirram Properties Limited
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030096

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

GFL LIMITED
Registered office: 7th Floor, Creejy House, Dr. Amle Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1997PLC274924 • Tel. No.: +91-22-4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91-22-4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	90	273	81
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional items)	539	(2,713)	172
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional items)	539	(2,713)	172
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional items)	458	(5,730)	144
5	Profit / (loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
6	Profit / (loss) for the period	458	(5,730)	144
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	446	(5,727)	154
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	0.42*	(5.22)*	0.14*
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-
	From total operations	0.42*	(5.22)*	0.14*

***Not annualized**

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 February 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	82	248	74
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	49	158	47
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the Period after tax (After exceptional Items)	39	(3,438)	35

Financial Results along with limited review report can be accessed by scanning the QR code

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Pavan Kumar Jain
Director DIN : 00030098

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12 February 2025

RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LTD.
Regd. Office: 17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Char Rasta, Ankur Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013. Tel.No.079-29601200/01/02
E-mail: investor@ratnamani.com, Website: www.ratnamani.com
CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	1,33,499.50	99,086.46	1,27,246.78	3,52,183.53	3,59,779.62	5,13,231.03	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	18,811.69	13,358.45	17,812.79	46,205.17	57,987.77	82,767.04	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	18,811.69	13,358.45	17,812.79	46,205.17	57,987.77	82,767.04	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	13,317.57	9,935.35	13,279.16	33,841.87	43,198.49	62,510.06	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13,314.40	9,925.05	13,330.47	33,815.39	43,361.70	62,301.35	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31st March	-	-	-	-	-	3,12,650.98	
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised for quarters):							
	Basic - (₹)	19.00	14.17	18.94	48.28	61.63	89.18	
	Diluted - (₹)	18.99	14.17	18.94	48.27	61.63	89.18	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.ratnamani.com.
2. The above consolidated financial results of Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited ("the Holding Company") along with its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 12, 2025. The financial results includes results of the following subsidiaries:
1. Ratnamani INC
2. Ravi Technoforge Private Limited
3. Ratnamani Finow Spooling Solutions Private Limited
4. Ratnamani Trade EU AG
5. Ratnamani Middle East Pipes Trading - L.L.C. - O.P.C.
3. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee (Compensation Committee) of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 has approved grant of 4,23,994 stock options to the eligible employees of Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited (Company) and 7,230 stock options to the eligible employees of Ratnamani Finow Spooling Solutions Private Limited, (subsidiary of the Company). This Scheme has been approved by the Board of Directors vide its resolution dated May 16, 2024 and also by the Shareholders on August 27, 2024 in terms of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021.
The eligible employees will be entitled to receive equity shares of the Company at the exercise price of ₹ 2,635/- per share upon exercise of options subject to terms and conditions specified in the scheme.
4. The Company has subscribed to 60% of the Equity Shares of "Ratnamani Trade EU AG" amounting to ₹ 535.06 Lacs on December 18, 2024. Consequently, the results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024, quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 and year ended on March 31, 2024 does not include the results of "Ratnamani Trade EU AG" and are not comparable to the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.
5. The Company has subscribed to 100% of the Equity Shares of "Ratnamani Middle East Pipe Trading" amounting to ₹ 11.44 Lacs on October 01, 2024. Consequently, the results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024, quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 and year ended on March 31, 2024 does not include the results of "Ratnamani Middle East Pipe Trading" and are not comparable to the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.
6. During the quarter ended September 30, 2024, the Holding Company acquired Shares from the selling shareholders of Ravi Technoforge Private Limited ("RTL", a subsidiary of the Company), as per the terms of the agreement. Consequently, the non-controlling interest de-recognised and transferred to owner's equity.
7. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 are as under:


Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		
a	Total Income	1,30,716.78	91,700.49	1,21,182.07	3,34,671.67	4,85,326.00
b	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	20,042.96	13,693.93	17,907.66	47,667.47	58,741.62
c	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	14,555.05	10,246.30	13,447.47	35,326.85	44,044.52
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14,545.82	10,237.07	13,498.68	35,300.86	44,205.80

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.ratnamani.com and on the website of the stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

8. Consolidated segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets & Liabilities for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
Segment Revenue							
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	1,25,193.16	89,714.68	1,19,860.64	3,25,936.45	3,38,182.01	4,80,398.84	
b. Bearing Rings	6,362.27	6,818.30	5,865.05	20,189.71	19,157.08	25,496.62	
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	74.83	599.93	-	1,016.68	-	14.17	
Total Revenue from Operations	1,31,630.26	97,132.91	1,25,725.69	3,47,132.84	3,56,339.09	5,05,909.63	
Segment Results							
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	17,900.08	13,816.16	17,992.30	45,659.08	58,351.00	80,763.24	
b. Bearing Rings	447.48	318.81	451.11	1,224.54	1,242.18	1,859.04	
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	400.57	(296.60)	-	125.48	-	(210.77)	
Total	18,748.13	13,838.77	18,443.41	47,009.10	59,593.19	82,411.51	
Add: Interest & Dividend Income & Fair Value gain on financial instruments at fair value through profit and loss	810.57	877.47	640.48	2,272.00	1,734.30	4,868.06	
Less: Interest & Finance charges	747.01	1,357.19	1,271.10	3,075.93	3,339.80	4,512.53	
Profit before tax	18,811.69	13,358.45	17,812.79	46,205.17	57,987.77	82,767.04	
Segment Assets							
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	4,21,014.44	4,02,843.58	4,03,591.38	4,21,014.44	4,03,591.38	3,76,462.13	
b. Bearing Rings	21,494.33	20,415.98	23,936.38	21,494.33	23,936.38	24,300.93	
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	11,013.41	8,633.00	-	11,013.41	-	1,220.21	
Total Assets	4,53,518.18	4,31,892.56	4,27,527.76	4,53,518.18	4,27,527.76	4,01,983.27	
Segment Liabilities							
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	83,886.69	79,897.94	1,08,169.25	83,886.69	1,08,169.25	63,278.69	
b. Bearing Rings	13,812.26	12,933.30	16,878.17	13,812.26	16,878.17	16,842.48	
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	9,749.18	6,950.20	-	9,749.18	-	244.11	
Total Liabilities	1,07,448.13	99,881.44	1,24,847.42	1,07,448.13	1,24,847.42	80,363.28	

The full format of the Financial Results are available at URL: https://ratnamani.com/investors_relations.html#left-tab4 > Financials > Quarterly Results and the same can also be accessed by scanning the below Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 0006354)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : February 12, 2025